NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1516

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 18 MAY 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 16-2018)

1516. Mr D America (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What Is the current status of the Investigation Into CAS 129/5/2018 opened at the Nelspruit Police Station and (b) by what date does the SA Police Service expect to (i) make arrests and (ii) finalise the docket for prosecution?
 						NW1656E

REPLY:

In response to the above question as posed by Mr D America (DA):

(a) The case docket Is currently still under Investigation at IPID Mpumalanga Office;

{b) The SAPS ls not investigating the allegations as these resort under Sec 28(1){f) of the lPID Act, Act 01 of 2011 for IPID investigation;

(i) There is currently no decision on arrests and the case docket will be presented to the NPA for a decision on prosecution or not, after the investigation has been concluded. The decision of the NPA will direct how any person, should appear In court whether through arrest or summons;

(ii) The investigation is envisaged to be completed and the case docket prepared for the NPA decision by the end of June 2018.

Approved by:

MR RJ MCBRIDE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: IPID
DATE: 19/06/2016

Reply to question 1516 approved


MINISTER OF POLICE
BH CELE, MP
Date: 27/06/2018
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